Association of Firefighters which calls for the following increases in salaries and 
benefits at the current staffing level:
 Fiscal Year Estimated Increase
 2025  $ 136,983 
 2026  $ 182,289
 2027  $ 105,628 
And further to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand 
Nine Hundred Eighty-Three Dollars ($136,983) for the current fiscal year, such sum 
representing the additional costs attributable to the increase in salaries and 
benefits required by the new agreement over those that would be paid at current 
staffing levels. (This appropriation is in addition to Article 9.)

[...]

Estimated increase to 2025 municipal portion of the 
tax bill for a median single-family residence 
($414,400 valuation) = $20.72.

ARTICLE 12 – $350,000 Deposit into Fire Apparatus
Capital Reserve Fund from Unassigned Fund Balance

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate Three Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($350,000) to be added to the Fire Department Apparatus Capital 
Reserve Fund previously established in 2008. 
This sum to come from unassigned fund balance. No new amount to be 
raised by taxation. (Majority vote required.) 

Recommended by the Select Board 5-0-0.
Recommended by the Budget Committee 14-1-0.

ARTICLE 13
$450,000 Road Plan Funding

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate an 
additional Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($450,000) for 
Goffstown’s Road Improvement Program. Passage of this article will 
direct the Select Board to include this amount in future operating and 
default budgets of the Town of Goffstown. (This appropriation is in 
addition to Article 9.)

Recommended by the Select Board 5-0-0.

[...]

Estimated increase to 2025 municipal portion 
of the tax bill for a median single-family 
residence ($414,400 valuation) = $66.30.

ARTICLE 13
$450,000 Road Plan Funding

ARTICLE 13
$450,000 Road Plan Funding

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate an 
additional Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($450,000) for 
Goffstown’s Road Improvement Program. Passage of this article will 
direct the Select Board to include this amount in future operating and 
default budgets of the Town of Goffstown. (This appropriation is in 
addition to Article 9.)

Recommended by the Select Board 5-0-0.